06-02	2006 <u>г</u>	United States Patent and Trad DBH:7354.0007	demark Ofi
To the Director of the U.S. Patents ar	voumen	ts or the new address(es) below	
10324	9253 —	· ···· ···· ···· ······	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Powell, Edward S., Jr.	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	. PTO 08
	Name: Albany Magneto Equipment, Inc.	Equipment, Inc.	0.S 10.S
	Internal Address:		11/44
Execution Date(s) May 23, 2006			<u>-13</u>
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 402 East	Hazel	
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 790		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Jefferson		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Oregon		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A.	Zip <u>: 97352</u>	
Other	Additional Name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being file	ed together with a new applic	ation.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
06 HTECKLU1 00000017 11440608			
e1 (40.00 DP)			
	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
		ations and patents involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name <u>: Charles D. McClung</u>	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name <u>: Charles D. McClung</u>	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	1
Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al.	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al. Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al. Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. 2 nd Ave.	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al. Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. 2 nd Ave. City: Portland	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed None required (gov 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting Last 4 Numbers	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al. Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. 2 nd Ave. City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card 	arged by credit card barged by credit card barged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al. Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. 2 nd Ave. City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204 Phone Number : (503) 227-5631	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed Inclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Account 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date t Number <u>03-1550</u>	title)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al. Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. 2 nd Ave. City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204 Phone Number : (503) 227-5631 Fax Number: (503) 228-4373 Email Address: chuck@chernofflaw.com	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed Inclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Account 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date it Number <u>03-1550</u> r Name <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, et</u>	title)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al. Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. 2 nd Ave. City: Portland State; OR Zip: 97204 Phone Number : (503) 227-5631 Fax Number: (503) 228-4373 Email Address: chuck@chernofflaw.com 9. Signature : June 2004	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed Inclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Account 	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date it Number <u>03-1550</u> r Name <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, et</u> May 24, 2006	title)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. McClung Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, et al. Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. 2 nd Ave. City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204 Phone Number : (503) 227-5631 Fax Number: (503) 228-4373 Email Address: chuck@chernofflaw.com	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date it Number <u>03-1550</u> r Name <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, et</u>	title)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017923 FRAME: 0108 ,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edward S. Powell, Jr., whose address is 1095 Alandale Avenue S.W., Albany, OR 97321-3634, am the inventor of an invention entitled WINDSHIELD WIPER DRIVE ASSEMBLY WITH DUAL SECTOR GEAR DRIVE for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Albany Magneto Equipment, Inc., a(n) Oregon corporation whose primary address is 402 East Hazel, P.O. Box 790, Jefferson, Oregon 97352, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Albany Magneto Equipment, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this <u>23</u> of <u>May</u> Manda

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON.) ss. County of Marian

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Edward S. Powell, Jr., known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this $\frac{23}{23}$ day of $\frac{May}{23}$ Notary Public for <u>Dreg(M</u> My Commission Expires <u>5/9/200</u> ener grazal

